

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 862(11)2023 IPS u/s 307/506/427/34 IPC & 25(1-B)A. Act.

Date & hour of occurrence:

	16th Nov., 2023 at @ 03.15 pm				
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of station	dispatch	from	Police
16/11/2023 at 05.30 pm	Imphal Eye Clinic, RIMS Road / About 3 km North West	16/11/2023			

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case	
Dr. Laishram Chaoba Singh (54) S/o L. Raghumani Singh of Keishamthong Irom Pukhri Mapal, Imphal West, Manipur.	Two unknown miscreants	Attempt to murder, criminal intimidation, damage with common intention by using arms and ammunitions	ASI Th. Saratchandra Singh will pse investigate the case.		
OE- attached		Punishable / u/s 307/506/427/34 IPC & 25(1-B)A. Act.			

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (Insp. K. Abhijeet Singh)

Designation : OC/IPS 16/11/2023

Officer-in-charge
IMPHAL POLICE STATION
Imphal West Dist., Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge, Imphal Police Station.

Subject: Report.



Sir.

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 16/11/2023 at around 3.15 pm, two unknown miscreants who came in a motorcycle bike fired one round of bullet at the front door of Imphal Eye Clinic which is situated at RIMS Road, Imphal West and fled away towards RIMS direction. As a result of which the glass of the door was damaged but luckily no casualty.

It is, therefore, requested kindly to take up necessary legal action against the two unknown miscreants as per law of the land.

Dated/Imphal The 16th Nov., 2023.

This report is treated as an OE

of case FIR NO. 862(11)2023 IPS

Dufs 304/506/424/34 IPC &

25 (1-B) A. Act.

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manupus Yours' sincerely,

ta. L. Chers. nigh

(Dr. Laishram Chaoba Singh) 54yrs S/o L. Raghumani Singh Keishamthong Irom Pukhri Mapal, Imphal West, Manipur. # 7005686023